

07.02.2023
S/L No.93
KS

C.R.R.1352 of 2022
With
IA No. CRAN 2 of 2022
Mr. Bappaditya Chakraborty
-Vs.-
Ramlal Mondal

Mr. S. Talukdar

.....For the Petitioner

Mr. S. De

Mr. K. Shome

.....For the O.P.

The complainant/opposite party is granted liberty to withdraw the amount of Rs.2,57,476/- deposited with the Learned Trial Court which shall be subject to the outcome of the present revisional application.

Department is directed to call for the Lower Court Records and be placed on the next date fixed for hearing.

Interim order earlier granted is extended for a period of six weeks.

List the revisional application under the heading "Contested Application" four weeks hence.

Accordingly, IA No. CRAN 2 of 2022 is disposed of.

The interim order will not deter the complainant/opposite party from withdrawing the amount from the learned Trial Court.

All parties are directed to act on the server copy of this order downloaded from the official website of this Hon'ble Court.

(Tirthankar Ghosh, J.)