

**CRR 1352 of 2022
With
CRAN 3 of 2023**

**Bappaditya Chakraborty
Vs.
Ramlal Mondal**

Mr. Sachit Talukdar

... ... for the petitioner

1. Learned advocate for the petitioner prays for time to file affidavit of service of CRAN 3 of 2023 upon the opposite party.
2. Let this matter appear on 12th December, 2025.
3. Learned advocate for the petitioner is directed to inform the learned advocate for the opposite party that this matter will appear on 12th December, 2025.

(Uday Kumar, J.)