

28 17.12.2025
SM Court No.22

**CRR 1352 of 2022
With
CRAN 3 of 2023**

**Mr. Bappaditya Chakraborty
Vs.
Ramlal Mondal**

Mr. Somopriyo Chowdhury
Mr. Sachit Talukdar

... for the petitioner

In Re: CRAN 3 of 2023

1. Affidavit of service of CRAN 3 of 2023 filed by learned advocate for the petitioner is taken on record.
2. CRAN 3 of 2023 is an application for extension of interim order dated 26th April, 2022 and has been extended time to time.
3. Learned advocate for the petitioner submits that this application has been made within time.
4. Considering the innocuous nature of prayer in application, let the interim order be extended till 6th of the February, 2026 or until further order, whichever is earlier.
5. Accordingly, CRAN 3 of 2023 is disposed of.

In Re: CRR 1352 of 2022

6. Learned advocate for the petitioner is directed to serve a copy of this revisional application to the O.P. Ramlal

Mondal on his known addresses by a Speed Post with
A.D. and file affidavit of service by the adjourn date.

7. Let this matter appear on 16th January, 2026.

(Uday Kumar, J.)