

CRR 1352 of 2022
With
CRAN 3 of 2023

Bappaditya Chakraborty
Vs.
Ramlal Mondal

Mr. Sachit Talukdar

... ... for the petitioner

Mr. Sayan Kanjilal

... ... for the opposite party

1. Learned advocate for the petitioner is present and prays for an adjournment.
2. O.P. is represented by Mr. Sayan Kanjilal.
3. This matter is ready for hearing.
4. Let this matter appear on 13th February, 2026 under the heading of “Hearing”.

(Uday Kumar, J.)