

26.02.2026
SL No. 1
Ct No. 22
SB

CRR 1352 of 2022
CRAN 3 of 2023 (Extension of Interim Order)
CRAN 4 of 2026 (Not in file)

Bappaditya Chakraborty
Vs.
Ramlal Mondal

Mr. Sanchit Talukdar
Ms. Anamika Pandey ... for the petitioner

Mr. Sayan De
Mr. Sayan Kanjilal
Mr. Kaustav Shome ... for Opposite Party

1. Learned advocates appearing for the respective parties submit that they have instruction from their clients that they are ready and willing to settle this matter through mediation. They press for time to file a joint application in the form of an affidavit in this regard.
2. Let this matter appear on **05.3.2026**.

(Uday Kumar, J.)