

05.03.2026

Sl.No. 6

Ct. 22

Amalranjan

In The High Court At Calcutta
Criminal Revisional Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

CRR 1352 of 2022
With
CRAN 3/2023 & CRAN 4/2026

Bappaditya Chyakraaborty
Vs.
Ramlal Mondal

Mr. Sachit Talukdar.....for the petitioner

Mr. Sayan De
Mr. Kaustav Shome
Mr. Sayan Kanjilal.....for the o.p.

1. Learned advocates for the parties jointly apprise this court that the parties are ready to settle their disputes through mediation and for that they need one week's accommodation to file a joint application on affidavit.
2. Prayer is allowed.
3. This matter stands adjourned till 13th March, 2026.
4. All parties shall act in terms of the copy of this order downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(Uday Kumar, J.)